STRIP FOOTINGS -

FDR SINBLES & SEMiS up o 2 STDREY

20°x6" CONCRETE 9TR!PFOOT|N66 BELOIW FOUNDATION WALLS,
24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

YTy CONCRE"‘E 5TRIP FOOTING‘E; WITH REINFORCING
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS,

30"x&* CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WiTH REINFORCING
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENSINEERED FiLL)

ABSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE

WHEN TWO SONDITIONS APPLY

ASSUMED 120 KPa (1& pasl) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa
ENSINEERED SOiL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

Z
SPACE GONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12°
OC. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS,
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDSGING FOR SPANS OF
5'-T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T

2.
REFER TO ROOF TRUS*{SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL
TO FINAL GRADING P

E. REFER

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANINGS
FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

/

PAD FoOTINGS

120 KPag NATIVE SOlL
Fl = 42°x42°x1®" CONCRETE PAD Fﬂ
F2 = 356°x36"xI6" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30°%30°x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24°x24°%|2" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16'%16"%8" CONCRETE PAD F5 =
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

F4 = 20"%28°%|2"

4&”x4&“x20“ CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40°%40™%I6" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34%34"x14° CONCRETE PAD
CONCRETE PAD
1&'%1&"x&" CONCRETE PAD

2—3’46” STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND
SPACED @12° O.C. FULL HT C/W SOLID
BLOCKING 4'-0° 0.C. VERTICAL AND 118"
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

J‘_m" vL—QBvL

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL
FOR THIS DETAIL (S 1©'-0"

TWO STORY HEIGHT |
{

PETAIL

L 99- 10S 995

SHFFORTED /
STEAL ANGLE .
UP 0 1T
OTHERWISE TO INVERTED
BE "EVIENTD B UBH A
BY SHSINEER. 24 e Slorcto)
srcx) — L A STEEL ANGLE
STONE '
VENEFR .
A 2
INVERTED
B2 B2 HA —
EOXA0NH .0}
STHEL ANGLE
SUPPORTED
STEEL ANELE
P TO I~
BRICK/ OTHERWISE TO
STONE BE REVIEWED
VENEER BY ENSINEER.
INVERTED STEEL ANGLE DETAIL

BRicK VENEER LINTELS

PLE = 3-1/2°%3-1/2"%/4"L (AOxA0X6.0L) + 2-2"x8" SPR. No2
HWL2 = 4°%3-~1/2"5/16°L (00XGOxS.OL) + 2-2°%5" SPR. No2
W3 = 5'%3-1/2"%BA6". (125x90xD.0L) + 2-2"xO" SPR. No2
LA = 6°%3-1/2°%3/8°L. (150x90xI0.0L) + 2-2°x12" SPR. No.2
LB = 6"x4"%x3/86°L (5CxI00X0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
Wb = BHB-1/2"%B/16°L (1I25x90x8.0L) + 2-2°x12" SPR. No.2
WLT = 5°%3-1/2°%5/16°1. (125%90x5.0L) + 3-2°xI0" SPR. No2
WLE = 5%3-1/2°%5/16°. (125%A0x&.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
LG = &'x4"%3/8"L. (50xI00XI0.0L) + 3-2"x12" SPR. No.2

LINTELS AND BEAMS

HBl = 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2 (2-32x184 SFR. No.2)
WB2 = 3-2'%8" SPR. No.2 (3-38xiB4 SPR. No.2)
WBS = 2-2'xi0" SPR. No.2 2-38x235 SFPR. No.2)
WB4 = 3-2'xi0" SPR, No.2 B-36x235 SPR. No.2y
WBS = 2-2°xi12° SPR. No.2 2-26x286 SPR. No.2)
WB® = 3-2°xi2" SPR. No.2 (3-36x286 SPR. No.2)
WBT = 5-2°x12" SPR. No.2 (5-356x286 SPR. No.2)
WBIl = 4-2"%I0" SPR, No2 (4-38x235 SPR, No.2)
WBI2 = 4-2°x12° SPR. No.2 4-56x286 SPR. No.2)

II

y A
2 - Vif2" x 5 i/2° TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) I5E
STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOGETHER
AND SPACED MAX. ®l0*0C., FULL HT C/W
SOLID BLOCKING MAX, 8'-0"0.C. VERTICAL

NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL IS 202" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH
1S 40'-0"

THE MINIMIM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BULDING
ENVELOPE AND EGUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE
FOLLOWING o~/

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE( Al }/

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS COMPONENT NOTE = ‘
" ~ ' AREA CALCULATIONS ElEV. 3
LVLIA = Il 3/4" x 7 1/4° (-45x184) CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 057 = = — =i 3
t@ = 2;,2?; X 7—; l{ﬁi Cé—f;llb;; MINIMUM RS (R) VALLE (R60) SROUND FLOOR AREA = 1237 5q. F
= 31 3/4" x T 1/4* B-45x184) SECOND FLOOR AREA | = 561 5a. Ft
LVLB = 4| 3/4° x T 1/4" (4-45%154) CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546 : g .
LVLEA = I-| 3/4° x 4 |/2" (~45%240) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (=3 TOTAL FLOOR AREA s 2604 9. Ft VALLEYCREEK 4 HEYS COMPLIANCE PACKA AI/)
Lyvtg = 2- 3/4° % 4 {/2" (2-45%x240) EXPOSE FLOOR %46 26050 4. ™M ATION | PALL FT? r? A NG M E{TI'V
L = 3| 3/4° x 9 |/2° B-45x240) v " : = — ELEY \ WALL OFEN OPENI PERCENTAGE
LVLBA = Aol 374" % 9 1/2° (4-dB524C) MINIMUM RS| (R) VALUE (r3Y) ST FLOOR OFEN AREA 2] Sq, Ft
LVIBA = Il 3/4 x Il 1/B° (-45x300) ALLS ABOVE BRADE o N5 FLOOK OPEN AREA | =12 Sq. P FRONT 2493 6135 d9.94 428 374 %
o = S ) MINMUM RS! (R) VAUE (R22) ADD TO'S;AL OPEN AREAS | = 2] 5q. Ft LEFT SIDE 13123 10515 6367 542 563 %
LVLTA = 4-1 B/4" x 1i /8" (4-45x300) BASEMENT WALLS 352 ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = o 5q Pt RIGHT SIDE 10433 | 10306 5533 514 499 %
LVLE = 2-1 3/4" x 14" (2-45x358) MINMM R3] (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET) EROSS FILOOR AREA = 2216| &g, Ft. - - -
T o D HEATED SLAB OR 5LAB 6 32162| 5q, M. REAR 61456 6313 6661 1548 2452 %
s m@%&w m?f R0} ERCIND FLOOR COVERAGE ! = i237] &q. Ft
LyL BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 2.0E (Fo=2600ps! MIN) OR L GARAGE COVERAGE JAREA = 598 5q, Fi TOTAL S64565 | 33664 | 36555 3552 1058 %
O N LA DR | R R s ' | | PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 64| 5q. Ft.
s | =
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS - TOTAL COVERAEE W PORCH = a8 oq. Ft.
LI = 31/2°%51/2°%XI/4"L. @OXAOx6.0L) ;ﬁ’mﬁé@@ EGUIPMENT 5% = 5724 g, m. it s the bultders completa responalblty to
, 1, 153 o i
g = g“:;!‘g“:gﬁgﬁt gzosox);qux:.oob) oy = TOTAL COVERASE WO PORCH | = 638 Sg. Ftr fully comply with ths Archtscturel Guideines
L4 = &'%3-1/2'%3/8".. 150xA0xI0.0L) MINIMIM BFFICIENCY > = 15ia¢ M :ﬁcti:gs?i !z,gll\é?é g;‘o:sr»gg?“ eer:g a% grccv‘;ﬁgrésl
LB = 6"x4'x3/8"L (A50xI00x10.0L) Architect is not msgonsib!e in any way for
L6 = T'x4*x3/8°L (IT5xI00%I0.0L) HOT WATER TANK MIN. EF 080 e e o ane soran o
building code or permit matter or that any
nouse can be properly buiit or located on its ot
DODOR SCHEDULE
This is {0 certify that these p ;
NOS. | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE STRUDET INC. wntirﬂ:e a‘;‘;.é%ué’ Architectural %‘L“Qg%
&-a 10" OR MORE e SN Guidslines approved by the City of
CEILING | CEILING ' HAMILTON.
t 2-07 &8 &'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
la 2-2* -5 &'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 2" 6" &'-o° NWOCD & GLASS DOCR
3 2 '-5° &-0° EXTERIOR SLABR DOOR
4 2" - &'-0° INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 2-6°| e-o" &-0° INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
& 2-2°F &8 &-o" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
T 5" &'-8" &0 INTERIOR SLAE DOOR
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
5 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN 2iC. SHEET TmE . CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
a design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set " ’ AREA CHARTS g‘gﬁ&g@ﬁeﬁhgﬁﬁoﬁsnﬂgggg%
i out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. B700 DUFFERIN ST. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
.3 QUAUHCATION ’NFORMAT’ON ) CONCORD, ONTARID PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
2 [UPDATED FOR LOT 239- 10’ CEILING i Reguired uniess design is exempt under Division C. Subsection 2 2.5 of the building code LaK 256 SoAE = ey P
| ISSUEDFORREVEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR - 28770 > (818) 7364095 3/16"=1'-0" V.G 2,814 &3 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME ATURE BCIN F (805) 6600746 pAE JAN 2020 TPE PROSECT R RUSSELL GARDENS il
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E a 30%5" mméﬁ - o 1
2-20M REBARS IN TOP OF FDN. WALL FOR LATERAL BASEMENT W TYPICAL
GPRORT & STAR GFENNG, EXTEND BARS 24° FEYOND ALL BASEYENT WINDOKE. COLD CELLAR
4ep 548" L TP-0° | 2w | -6 ) BARS @7 1/8° O.C. EACH AY
; A 4 1 | - L IITH MIN | 1/4" CONCRETE
/ | 2-0° 509" 2| 56 L COVER AND 24°24® 1oM
1 ! A7 BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
preragrT—y g L ) 540" 4L MORE THAN 23 5/8° OC.
g
: i FL ? : > itis the t?!ui!dgr‘slacomp)gtﬁ gx;pgnsibﬂiw u:
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR %I@”%mp?:& mr:es.i%gnitelcm;al éﬁi” e?%:%
SIZES REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR it Al e L
ENSINEERED? FRAMING LAYOUTS m? t:udbglvis?n agnee{gs!m%. The Oumé'gl
] T
SPACE COWRLIN TL0R DIeTS 8 " 0, BR.on e
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5T, 2 ROWS || |ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED building code br permit matier of that any
N FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T AND NAILED? ON THIS FLOOR. house can be properly bullt or located on its lol.
i e sy
Notes: STRUDET INC. e ey
* Foot na [ Fopndation [Piers met beor s undishurbed soil, e
o N I . . . N . . . S0 ARSS
A e\um ﬁbem@ s BU@M to %d& Bmpmﬁ On 67, @,% d Hosa/fpn . S% \
* Se., of I Z
d L LY . m il
3 arote  uild Y Ww‘% i3 r%m red o Lol wed spe. Cql
® S ¢
Peon begrivie w v, 32"
= A L) / ‘4‘
30@5‘&" @WW& P, { i YC : E Wy 4 239
N ) | AN s
Lﬂ“\‘&@ﬂ mmm % T VR J [ np 4N
0 2 H vy | %&M COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1
: 3 SHEET TITLE

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN iNC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BZFORE

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REFCRT

out in the Cntario Building Code to be a designer. 700 DUFFERN 3T.

i ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGMER.
ELEV.3 PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTERIO

Required unfess design is exampt under Division C. Subsection 3.2.5 of the buiiding code

2. | UPDATED FOR LOT 239- 10’ CEILING LK 336 s - e AE Mo,
1. | ISSUED FOR REVIEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR ) 4:-\, 28770 B (418) 736-4096 3/16"=1"-0" V.G 2,814 @ 3 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAWIE :sﬁrGNKTURE BCIN - (c05) 550-0745 JAN 2020 |77 PROVECT = RUSSELL GARDENS 1l
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REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR
SIZES

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW ALL

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENSINEERED
FRAMING LAYOUTS

CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-7', 2 ROWS
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 5/8° PLYWOOD AND TO BE SLUED
AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

g}&&fv'oa‘f Wi‘%ﬂ

|

2|§qa

| 24

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

F—¥

6°X6" WOOD POST WITH
SIMPSON STRONG
CONNECTION TIE CONNECTOR
FOR BEAM/POST CONNECTION
{TYFiCAL)

it is the builder's completa responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitied for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and &l i intions and requi
including zoning provisions and any provisi

in the subdivision agreement. The Coniro!
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lolting) plans or
working drawings with respect {o any zoning or
buiiding code or permit matter or that any

house can be properiy built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

ARCHITECY
W

REEK 4-239

LIANCE PACKAGE "A1"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC.

design, and has the gualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERN ST.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CUNCORD, ONTARIC

Niw &~

. {UPDATED FOR LOT 23%- 10’ CEILING

Required uniess design is exempt under Division C, Subseciion 3 2.6 of the buiiding code
L4k 436

1 [iISSUED FOR REVIEW

28770

JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR B (418) 7364096

REVISIONS

NAME BCIN

¥ (g05) B660-0746

SHEET THLE

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPCRT

DATE
JAN 2020

ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
ELEV.3 PRINTS ARE NOT 1O BE SCALED)
scag - ey AREA
3/16"=1"-0 V.G 2,814
TYPE PROJECT

COM
< .
PROJECT NAME

RUSSELL GARDENS i
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it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitied for approval
fu’:i}f (:lompiy with the Architectural Guidelines
and all epp reg

and req

including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Contro!
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

idng with respect to any zoning or
buliding code or permit maiter or that any
house can be properiy bullt or located on its iot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

HAMILTON.
JORN G ARCHITECY
ARL SEW

ALl 4-239

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "At"

o

w | &

%)

. {UPDATED FOR LOT 239- 10' CEILING

. 1ISSUED FOR REVIEW

JAN 2020

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the gualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code io be a designer

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code

VIKAS GAJJAR

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

k-

.ot

G

28770

NAME

i

URE

BCIN

RESION DESIGN iMC.
4700 DUFFERN 3T
CONCORD, ONTERIO

L4k 456
P (418) 7364296

F {805} 6600746

SHEET TITLE

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BIFORE
COMMENCING WiITH WORK AND REPORT

DATE
JAN 2020

ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
ELEV.3 PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
scAlg |8y AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1"-0 V.G 2,814
TYPE PROJECT 3"””3

PROJECT NAME
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